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(c) the reasons for not starting work on a portion of rural road between Baigaon ana Khatu ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
‘ THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
AND IRRIGATION (SHRI BHANU
PRATAP SINGH) : (a) to (c) : Information already laid on the Table of the House on 27th July, 1978 in fulfilment of the Assurance given in reply to Unstarred question No. 4367 dated 27th March,
1978;
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Amount granted to Flood-affected
States

aoi6. SHRI M. V. CHANDRA
SHEKHAR MURTHY :
SHRI R. V. SWAMINATHAN:

WU1 the Minister of AGRICULTURE
AND IRRIGATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Central teams have made several rounds to the flood affected States during the current year ;

(b) if so, whether all the departments of Central Government have made different surveys and submitted their reports to the Ministry ;

(c) if so, whether the Union Government have considered these reports along with the State Government’s reports ;
and

(d) if so, amount granted to these affected States and how much is still to be given to them ?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICUL­
TURE AND IRRIGATION (SHRI
SURJIT SINGH UARNALA) : (a) and
(b) : During the current year. Central Teams consisting of a representative cach of thr Planning Commission, the Ministry of Finance, the Departments of Agriculture and Irrigation and the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare wen- constituted for making on the spot assessment of the situations caused by floods and requirements of Central assistance for relief operations in the affected areas. Tlie Teams visited thr Suites of Andhra Pradesh Bihar (a visits), Ilaryana, Himachal Pradesh, Jammu and Kashmir, Madhya
Pradesh, Orissa, Tamil Nadu, Punjab, Rajasthan, Kerala, Uttar Pradesh (3 visits) and West Bengal (3 visits).

fc) and (d) : The Central Teams while assessing the situation caused by natural calamities take into consideration the factors like intensity of natural calamities, the extent of damage, the resources of the State governments besides the Memoranda submitted by the State Governments for assessing the requirements of Central assistance and submit their report to a High Level committee headed by a Member of the Planning commission.

On the basis of assessments made on-the-spot by the Central Teams and the recommendations by the High Level committee on Relief, the following quanta

